

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F**  
**2012 MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
**PROJECT NO. MIP12-2004 / CIP NO. 50298.**  
**OCTOBER 12, 2012**  
**ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$119,499.45**  
**CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00
2	SAW & REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	300.00	\$14.50	\$4,350.00	165.81	\$2,404.25	(\$1,945.75)
3	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	270.00	\$9.00	\$2,430.00	249.70	\$2,247.30	(\$182.70)
4	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	1,850.00	\$2.00	\$3,700.00	2,181.83	\$4,363.66	\$663.66
5	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH	SY	22.00	\$16.85	\$370.70	47.00	\$791.95	\$421.25
6	REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET	SY	40.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	90.42	\$4,973.10	\$2,773.10
7	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	2,690.00	\$4.50	\$12,105.00	2,460.40	\$11,071.80	(\$1,033.20)
8	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	162.00	\$35.00	\$5,670.00	154.00	\$5,390.00	(\$280.00)
9	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	270.00	\$26.00	\$7,020.00	276.20	\$7,181.20	\$161.20
10	INSTALL CONCRETE FILLET	SY	95.00	\$70.00	\$6,650.00	90.40	\$6,328.00	(\$322.00)
11	6"	SF	400.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	475.10	\$3,800.80	\$600.80
12	REINFORCED CONC. APPROACH	SY	105.00	\$55.00	\$5,775.00	125.50	\$6,902.50	\$1,127.50
13	PCC PAVEMENT (9")	SY	60.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	105.40	\$7,378.00	\$3,178.00
14	DIGOUTS W/ TYPE 3 MATERIAL	CY	25.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$2,125.00)
15	BASE COURSE	TN	190.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00	74.50	\$2,607.50	(\$4,042.50)
16	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 58-28)	TN	80.00	\$180.00	\$14,400.00	43.60	\$7,848.00	(\$6,552.00)
17	AASHTO T-180	EA	1.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$130.00)
18	TYPE 'B' ADVANCE ARROW PANEL	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
20	PLASTIC CONCRETE TESTS	EA	10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	7.00	\$1,050.00	(\$450.00)
21	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	1.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.00
22	FURNISH & PLACE SOD	SY	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$500.00)
23	EROSION WATTLES, 9"	EA	3.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	3.00	\$210.00	\$0.00
24	OUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION	EA	8.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	8.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.00
ALTERNATE 1								
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$1,905.00	\$1,905.00	1.00	\$1,905.00	\$0.00
2	SAW & REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	35.00	\$14.50	\$507.50	33.80	\$490.10	(\$17.40)
3	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	140.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	134.50	\$1,345.00	(\$55.00)

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
4	REMOVE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	105.00	\$3.60	\$378.00	146.25	\$526.50	\$148.50
5	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	555.00	\$5.15	\$2,858.25	616.40	\$3,174.46	\$316.21
6	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	10.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	12.00	\$420.00	\$70.00
7	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	167.00	\$20.00	\$3,340.00	134.50	\$2,690.00	(\$650.00)
8	BASE COURSE	TN	25.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	19.70	\$689.50	(\$185.50)
9	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 58-28)	TN	10.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	11.00	\$2,365.00	\$215.00
10	F&I HANDRAIL	EA	1.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	1.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.00
11	EROSION WATTLES, 9"	EA	3.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	3.00	\$210.00	\$0.00
12	F&I GABION BASKETS	EA	2.00	\$945.00	\$1,890.00	2.00	\$1,890.00	\$0.00
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
14	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00
15	OUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	2.00	\$360.00	\$0.00
16	PCC REMOVAL	SY	0.00	\$42.00	\$0.00	66.70	\$2,801.40	\$2,801.40
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$119,499.45</b>		<b>\$114,005.02</b>	<b>(\$5,494.43)</b>

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$119,499.45
CCO #1F	(\$5,494.43)	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$5,494.43)
	\$0.00	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$114,005.02
	\$0.00	CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$5,494.43)

*Bill White* 11-16-12  
 CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR DATE

*Klare Schroeder* 11/16/12  
 PROJECT/MANAGER: KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E. DATE

*Dale Tech* 11-16-12  
 CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. / L.S. DATE

\_\_\_\_\_  
 MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER DATE

\_\_\_\_\_  
 FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Stanley J Johnsen Concrete Contractor for a decrease of \$5,494.43 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$119,499.45				\$119,499.45
Fund Type	Misc Improvement				
Department	8913				
Line Item	4370				
Fund	0505				
CCO #1F	(\$5,494.43)				(\$5,494.43)
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$114,005.02			\$114,005.02	\$114,005.02

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F**  
**2012 MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
**PROJECT NO. MIP12-2004 / CIP NO. 50298.**  
**OCTOBER 12, 2012**  
**ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$119,499.45**  
**CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
2	SAW & REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
3	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
4	REMOVE SIDEWALK	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
5	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH	Added an alley approach on Clark St. for drainage of alley.
6	REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
7	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
8	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
9	CURB AND GUTTER	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
10	INSTALL CONCRETE FILLET	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
11	REINFORCED CONC. SIDEWALK, 6"	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
12	REINFORCED CONC. APPROACH	Added an approach on Clark Street for drainage of alley.
13	PCC PAVEMENT (9")	Added concrete paving on Texas Street for drainage.
14	DIGOUTS W/ TYPE 3 MATERIAL	None used.
15	BASE COURSE	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
16	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 58-28)	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
17	AASHTO T-180	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
18	TYPE 'B' ADVANCE ARROW PANEL	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
20	PLASTIC CONCRETE TESTS	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
22	FURNISH & PLACE SOD	None used.

2	SAW & REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
3	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
4	REMOVE SIDEWALK, 4"	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
5	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
6	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
7	CURB AND GUTTER	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
8	BASE COURSE	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
9	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 58-28)	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
12	F&I GABION BASKETS	Actual quantity needed to complete project.
16	PCC REMOVAL	Removed PCC pavement at Texas Street for drainage purposes.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

DATE: October 12, 2012

		FUNDING TYPE	MIP
		COST CENTER	8913
		LINE ITEM	4370
		FUND	0505
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	AMOUNT	PERCENT
1	MOBILIZATION	0.00	100%
2	SAW & REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEM	-1,945.75	100%
3	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	-182.70	100%
4	REMOVE SIDEWALK	663.66	100%
5	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH	421.25	100%
6	REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET	2,773.10	100%
7	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4	-1,033.20	100%
8	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	-280.00	100%
9	CURB AND GUTTER	161.20	100%
10	INSTALL CONCRETE FILLET	-322.00	100%
11	REINFORCED CONC. SIDEWALK,	600.80	100%
12	REINFORCED CONC. APPROACH	1,127.50	100%
13	PCC PAVEMENT (9")	3,178.00	100%
14	DIGOUTS W/ TYPE 3 MATERIAL	-2,125.00	100%
15	BASE COURSE	-4,042.50	100%
16	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 58-28)	-6,552.00	100%
17	AASHTO T-180	-130.00	100%
18	TYPE 'B' ADVANCE ARROW PANE	500.00	100%
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.00	100%
20	PLASTIC CONCRETE TESTS	-450.00	100%
21	INCIDENTAL	0.00	100%
22	FURNISH & PLACE SOD	-500.00	100%
23	EROSION WATTLES, 9"	0.00	100%
24	OUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION	0.00	100%
1	MOBILIZATION	0.00	100%
2	SAW & REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEM	-17.40	100%
3	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	-55.00	100%

4	REMOVE SIDEWALK, 4"	148.50	100%
5	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK	316.21	100%
6	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	70.00	100%
7	CURB AND GUTTER	-650.00	100%
8	BASE COURSE	-185.50	100%
9	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 58-28)	215.00	100%
10	F&I HANDRAIL	0.00	100%
11	EROSION WATTLES, 9"	0.00	100%
12	F&I GABION BASKETS	0.00	100%
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.00	100%
14	INCIDENTAL	0.00	100%
15	OUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION	0.00	100%
16	PCC REMOVAL	2,801.40	100%
		(\$5,494.43)	